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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 22nd day of May, 2017, I electronically filed the

foregoing document, the Declaration of John Rizzo, with the Clerk of Court using

the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the following:

Emily Chiang
echiang@aclu-wa.org
ACLU of Washington Foundation
901 Fifth Ave, Suite 630
Seattle, WA 98164

Paul Hoffman
hoffpaul@aol.com
Schonbrun Seplow Harris & Hoffman, LLP
723 Ocean Front Walk, Suite 100
Venice, CA 90291

Andrew I. Warden
Andrew.Warden@usdoj.gov
Senior Trial Counsel
Timothy A. Johnson
Timothy.Johnson4@usdoj.gov
Trial Attorney
United States Department of Justice
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
20 Massachusetts Ave NW
Washington, DC 20530

Steven M. Watt, admitted pro hac vice
swatt@aclu.org
Dror Ladin, admitted pro hac vice
dladin@aclu.org
Hina Shamsi, admitted pro hac vice
hshamsi@aclu.org
ACLU Foundation
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor
New York, NY 10007

Avram D. Frey, admitted pro hac vice
afrey@gibbonslaw.com
Daniel J. McGrady, admitted pro hac vice
dmcgrady@gibbonslaw.com
Kate E. Janukowicz, admitted pro hac vice
kjanukowicz@gibbonslaw.com
Lawrence S. Lustberg, admitted pro hac vice
llustberg@gibbonslaw.com
Gibbons PC
One Gateway Center
Newark, NJ 07102

Anthony DiCaprio, admitted pro hac vice
ad@humanrightslawyers.com
Law Office of Anthony DiCaprio
64 Purchase Street
Rye, NY 10580

By s/ Shane Kangas
Shane Kangas
skangas@bpmlaw.com

Betts, Patterson & Mines, P.S.
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